

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021

'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

Nov. 27, 2024 Release 24-069

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Public Service Announcement

Fort Carson hosts Jingle Bell Jog 5K and 1-mile race

FORT CARSON, Colo. — Fort Carson Families are invited to dash through the snow (or the paved walking path) at the Jingle Bell Jog 5K and 1-mile run/walk Dec. 7 from 9-11 a.m. at Iron Horse Park.

Hosted by the Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, the Jingle Bell Jog tops off Fort Carson's Holiday Fest weekend, making spirits merry and bright.

Registration is free for all participants. A swag package, including a race shirt and sticker, is available for purchase.

The 5k race kicks off at 9:15 a.m. with the one-mile run/walk beginning at 9:20 a.m. To register for either distance, please visit: https://carson.armymwr.com/calendar/event/93435.

No pets will be allowed at this event apart from service animals. Glass bottles and firearms are prohibited. This event is open to the Fort Carson community and those who can access the installation.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525. After hours, please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.